% SCHEDULE XII
BEAUMONT COMMUNITY CENTRE FEES
BEAUMONT Effective Janurary 1, 2024

August 1, 2023 - July 31, 2024

Regular (General Publi Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral
Full Day 1/2 day up to 6 Full Day 1/2 day up to 6 Full Day 1/2 day up to 6
(maximum 16 hrs. perhour | (maximum 16 hrs. per Hour | (Maximum 16 hrs. Per Hour
hours - 7:00 (For 1 year hours - 7:00 (For 1 year hours - 7:00 (For 1 year
am-2:00am) contracts) am-2:00am) contracts) am-2:00am) contracts)
Prime (Friday — Sunday) $866.50 $588.00 $126.00 $567.00 $399.00 $81.00 $451.50 $310.00 $65.00
Non-Prime (Monday — Thursday) $814.00 $535.50 $115.50 $425.50 $362.50 $75.50 $415.00 $283.50 $59.00
Weekend Package with small storage room (times below) $1,995.00 $1,323.00 $1,055.50
arge a 00 people 956 sq Belo ees are pased o O e e ood prep area o
Prime (Friday — Sunday) $603.75 $399.00 $86.00 $414.75 $267.75 $59.75 $341.25 $210.00 $48.25
Non-Prime (Monday — Thursday) $525.00 $362.25 $75.50 $378.00 $241.50 $54.75 $304.50 $189.00 $43.00
Weekend Package with small storage room (times below) $1,407.00 $971.25 $792.75
a Banque a 00 people 6 q Belo ees are based o O e e ood prep area o
Prime (Friday — Sunday) $493.50 $288.75 $69.25 $341.25 $183.75 $48.25 $267.75 $141.75 $37.75
Non-Prime (Monday — Thursday) $414.75 $257.25 $58.75 $304.50 $162.75 $43.00 $225.75 $131.25 $32.50
Weekend Package with small storage room (times below) $1,144.50 $792.75 $619.50
General Full Day - Double Room (100 people) 1,320 sq. ft. $373.00 $215.50 $53.50 $315.00 $147.00 $46.00 $252.00 $131.50 $36.00
General Full Day — Single Room (50 people) 645 or 675 sq. ft. $186.50 $107.75 $26.75 $157.50 $73.50 $23.00 $126.00 $65.75 $18.00
Boardrooms
Community Boardroom B: 326 sq. ft. — 25 person capacity $36.75 $18.50 $18.50
Small Boardroom A Room: 308 sq.ft. — 25 person capacity $36.75 $18.50 $18.50
Additional Hall Fees August 1, 2023 - July 31, 2024
Stage Rental (including set-up and take-down) $157.50/per event
Event Small Storage Room $52.50/per event
o e e crr s oo 2525/ b
Hall Configuration (Change from Hall Set-Up/Take-Down) $54.50/per hour
Additional Cleaning Fee $52.50/per hour
Specialty Rooms August 1, 2023 - July 31, 2024
Outdoor Space (grass knoll) $26.25/per hour
Storage $4.25/sq. ft. (yearly lease)
Other Charges August 1, 2023 - July 31, 2024
Full Kitchen with Hall — 1,119 sq. ft. $157.50/per event
Full Kitchen Use Only — 1,119 sq. ft. $262.50/per event
Food Prep Area (Microwave, Sink, Fridge and Counter) $31.50/per event
Parking Lot $17.75/per hour for all renters
Late Checkout or Exit $157.50/per hour (1 hour minimum)
August 1, 2024- July 31, 2025
Regular (General Public) Adult Registered Non-Profit/CVO Registered Youth Non-Profit/ Funeral
Full Day 1/2 day up to 6 Full Day 1/2 day up to 6 Full Day 1/2 day up to 6
(maximum 16 hrs. perhour | (maximum 16 hrs. per Hour | (Ma@ximum 16 hrs. Per Hour
hours - 7:00 (For 1 year hours - 7:00 (For 1 year hours - 7:00 (For 1 year
am-2:00am) contracts) am-2:00am) contracts) am-2:00am) contracts)
Full Hall (500 people) 6,609 sq. ft. Below fees are based on no Kitchen use, food prep area only
Prime (Friday — Sunday) $927.15 $629.20 $134.85 $607.00 $426.25 $86.70 $483.10 $331.70 $69.55
Non-Prime (Monday — Thursday) $871.00 $573.00 $123.60 $455.30 $387.90 $80.80 $444.05 $303.35 $63.15
Weekend Package with small storage room (times below) $2,134.65 $1,415.65 $1,129.40
arge a 00 people 956 sq Belo ees are bpased o O e e ood prep area o
Prime (Friday — Sunday) $646.05 $426.95 $92.05 $443.80 $286.50 $63.95 $365.15 $224.70 $51.65
Non-Prime (Monday — Thursday) $561.75 $387.60 $80.80 $404.50 $258.40 $58.58 $325.85 $202.25 $46.05
Weekend Package with small storage room (times below) $1,505.50 $1,039.25 $848.25
a Banque a 00 people 6 q Belo ees are based o o e e ood prep area o
Prime (Friday — Sunday) $528.05 $309.00 $74.10 $365.15 $196.65 $51.65 $286.50 $151.70 $40.40
Non-Prime (Monday — Thursday) $443.80 $275.25 $62.90 $325.85 $174.15 $46.05 $241.55 $140.45 $34.80
Weekend Package with small storage room (times below) $1,124.65 $848.25 $662.90
General Full Day - Double Room (100 people) 1,320 sq. ft. $399.15 $230.60 $57.25 $337.05 $157.30 $49.25 $269.65 $140.70 $38.55
General Full Day — Single Room (50 people) 645 or 675 sq. ft. $199.55 $155.30 $28.65 $168.55 $78.65 $24.65 $135.85 $70.35 $19.30

Boardrooms
Community Boardroom B: 326 sq. ft. — 25 person capacity

Small Boardroom A Room: 308 sq.ft. — 25 person capacity

nal Hall Fees August 1, 2024 - July 31, 2025
Stage Rental (including set-up and take-down) $168.55/per event
Event Small Storage Room $56.20/per event

Additional staff member/security for events over 50 people and
|1fter 10:00 om where alcohol is beina served

$28.10/per hour

Hall Configuration (Change from Hall Set-Up/Take-Down) $58.35/per hour
Additional Cleaning Fee $56.20/per hour
Specialty Rooms August 1, 2024 - July 31, 2025
Outdoor Space (grass knoll) $28.10/per hour

Storage $4.45/sq. ft. (yearly lease)
Other Charges August 1, 4 - July 31, 2025
Full Kitchen with Hall — 1,119 sq. ft. $168.55/per event

Full Kitchen Use Only — 1,119 sq. ft. $280.90/per event

Food Prep Area (Microwave, Sink, Fridge and Counter) $33.70/per event

Parking Lot $19.00/per hour for all renters
Late Checkout or Exit $168.55/per hour (1 hour minimum)

GST to be applied

Weekend Package with small storage room: Friday 6:00 pm - 10:00 pm; Saturday 8:00 am - 2:00 am to a maximum of 16 hours; Sunday 8:00 am - 12:00 pm
Note: All renters are required to agree to Terms and Conditions that states that the renter is required to have $2M liability coverage

Note: All kitchen renters may be requied to provide a food handling permit & comply within Public Health Act

Note: Renter may be charged a cleaning fee if necessary
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SCHEDULE XII - Continued
BEAUMONT COMMUNITY CENTER FEES
Effective January 1, 2024

CO-KITCHEN
August 1, 2023 - July 31, 2024

Users with four or more rental days per month would be eligible for the
shared use kitchen rates.

Shared User Kitchen Rentals 1/2 Day Rate Day Rate Weekly Rate

Kitchen Space & Prep Areas $110.50 $210.00 $840.00
Storage Weekly Rate

Dry Goods Storage Full Rack $84.00
Dry Goods Storage Shelf $26.25
Walk in Freezer Full Rack $189.00
Walk in Freezer Shelf $52.50
Walk in Cooler Full Rack $168.00
Walk in Cooler Shelf $47.25

CO-KITCHEN
August 1, 2024 - July 31, 2025

Users with four or more rental days per month would be eligible for the
shared use kitchen rates.

Shared User Kitchen Rentals 1/2 Day Rate Day Rate Weekly Rate

Kitchen Space & Prep Areas $118.25 $224.70 $898.80
Storage Weekly Rate

Dry Goods Storage Full Rack $89.90
Dry Goods Storage Shelf $28.10
Walk in Freezer Full Rack $202.25
Walk in Freezer Shelf $56.20
Walk in Cooler Full Rack $179.80
Walk in Cooler Shelf $50.55

GST to be applied

*1/2 Day Rate 7 hours

*Day Rate 16 hours

*Weekly Rate up to 7 days - unlimited hours

Note: All renters are required to agree to Terms and Conditions that states that the renter is required to have
$2M liability coverage

Note: All co-kitchen renters must provide a food handling permit & comply within Public Health Act

Note: Renter may be charged a cleaning fee if necessary



